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Projected: School Year Tuition Fees – 2017-18 
LENGTH OF DAY & NUMBER OF DAYS/WEEK 
    Arrival time for all students between 8-9am 2-DAY 3-DAY 4-DAY 5-DAY 

Mornings Only -- 9a-12 $6,300 $8,250 $10,600 $12,500 
Mornings w/ Extended Day -- 9-2:30 $8070 $10,750 $12,900 $14,200 

COMBO SCHEDULES:      
5-day+4 extended=$13,650;          5-day+3 extended=$13,500;           5-day+2 extended=$13,000;           5-day+2 extended=$13,100;          
5-day+1extended=$12,750;           4-day +3 extended=$12,000;          4-day+2 extended=$11,700;           4-day +1 extended=$10,850;                             
3-day+2 extended=$10,300;          3-day+1 extended=$9,150;              2-day+1 extended=$7,200 
 
FINANCIAL POLICIES 
Application Fee: An initial, non-refundable $100 is due with the submission of a New Student application.   
Re-Enrollment Fee: Upon re-enrollment a $50.00 fee is due for each subsequent School Term on March 1st.   
Tuition Deposit is the first payment, is equal to the amount of one month’s payment, is considered the last Months’ Payment, in advance & is non-refundable.  It is collected once the child is placed 
to secure enrollment until the term begins.  It is due upon placement for students entering during the school mid-term; March 1st for New Students; and July 1st for returning students and credited 
toward the June school term payment.  The subsequent nine payments for the school term tuition are due and payable on the 1st of each month September through May.   
Billings & Invoices:  Monthly Tuition Invoices will be put in your parent mail file on the 15th of each month.    
Payment of Fees: Tuition may be paid in full or monthly.  We accept cash, checks and e-checks.  Arrangements can be made for bi-monthly or weekly payments.    
Discounts: There is a 5% discount is given to a sibling when children are enrolled concurrently.  We offer a 2.5% discount for school term tuition when paid in full by Sept. 5th.   
Miscellaneous Fees & Policies:  Failure to pick your child at the scheduled departure time results in $1/ minute fine beginning at 12:10 or 2:30.   
A $25.00 Late Fee is charged for tuition payments made after the 5th of the month.   A $35.00 fee is charge for Returned Checks.   
Tuition is prorated on a daily basis for schedule changes, enrolling or withdrawing during the school year and a refund is given for any credit balance.   
No credit is given for missed days, holidays or vacations. No “drop in care” or “after-care” is offered


